OP \$640.00 490373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USA Technologies, Inc.		03/26/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cantaloupe, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Deerfield Lane, Suite 300	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4903734	USA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2845393	USALIVE
Registration Number:	5949019	INTELLIGENT VENDING
Registration Number:	3424496	ENERGYMISER
Registration Number:	5273560	
Registration Number:	3462181	EPORT CONNECT
Registration Number:	4354183	ESUDS
Serial Number:	90522842	С
Serial Number:	90522851	CANTALOUPE
Serial Number:	90522866	EPORT
Serial Number:	90522870	SEED
Registration Number:	2920610	SNACKMISER
Registration Number:	2628447	VENDINGMISER
Registration Number:	2598187	TRANSACT
Registration Number:	2700645	EPORT
Registration Number:	5370260	EPORT
Registration Number:	3130828	VM2IQ
Registration Number:	3130829	CM2IQ
Registration Number:	4903756	USA TECHNOLOGIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0697

900613290

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724498	EPORT
Registration Number:	4713726	EPORT MOBILE
Registration Number:	4827283	VENDSCREEN
Registration Number:	4716736	VENDSCREEN
Registration Number:	4139315	CREATING VALUE THROUGH INNOVATION
Registration Number:	2520390	PC EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USE-9052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=USA Technologies, Inc. - Approval of Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=USA Technologies, Inc. - Approval of Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=USA Technologies, Inc. - Approval of Articles of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0698

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA **DEPARTMENT OF STATE** BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 100 Market St Ste 200 HARRISBURG PA 17101

USA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Bureau, please visit our website at www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch .

Entity number: 2072587

TRADEMARK REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0699

Entity# : 2072587 Date Filed : 03/29/2021 Effective Date : 04/15/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Articles of Amendment	
Name	Domestic Corporation DSCB:15-1915/5915 (rev. 7/2015)	
Address		
City State Zip Code	TCO210329MC0661	
Pamela.bishop@troutman.com Return document by email to:	F	
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may b	be s	
Fee: \$70		
Check one: Business Corporation (§ 1915)	☐ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)	
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable pundersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:		
The name of the corporation is: USA Technologies, Inc.		
The (a) address of this corporation's current registere commercial registered office provider and the county (Camplete only (a) or (h), not hoth) (a) Number and Street City		
	PA 19355 Chester	
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County	
The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Figure Figure	PA Business Corporation Law of 1988	
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated:		
4. The date of its incorporation: 1/16/1992, effective (MM/DD/YYY		
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow		
	e Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.	
The amendment shall be effective on: 04/15 Date (MM/I	5/2021 at Hour (if any)	

PA DEPT OF STATE

MAR 29 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0700

6. Check one of the following:	
	reholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b)
X The amendment was adopted by the boa	ard of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of	of the following:
X The amendment adopted by the corporat	tion, set forth in full, is as follows
The name of the corporation is being chai	nged to: Cantaloupe, Inc.
The amendment adopted by the corpora part hereof.	tion is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
8. Check if the amendment restates the Artic	eles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation st	upersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	26 day of March , 2021
	USA Technologies, Inc.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0701**

Name of Corporation

Signature / President & CEO Title

RECORDED: 04/29/2021